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MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

The Board of Trustees met at the Davenport hotel for dinner at 6:15 Tuesday,
September 15, 1936. Present: Mr. J. E. Ferris, R. S. Munter, J. P. Dillard,
R. T. Hargreaves and H. N. Stronach.

The minutes of the last meeting were read and approved.

BUDGET: MNr. Hargreaves submitted a budget for salaries and wages providing for
approximately 90% restoration of the salaries cut. Some salaries were restored
in full end some less than 90%. The total amount approved by the board for the
1937-1939 biennium, $394,926.00. The figure for operations for the 19357-1939
biennium, $67,060.00.

CAPITAL, QUTLAY: The Board approved the following items for capital outlay:
Paving and curbing, $6,000.00; addition %o heating plant to care for the pumps
and machinery, $2,500.00; Library building and equipment, $197,750.00; boilers
and heating line, $27,500,00. After a lengthy discussion it was voted to in-
clude a request of $16,000.00 for the purchase of land.

TOTAL BUDGET ASKINGS FOR THE 1937-1939 BIENNIUM:

Salaries and Wages $394,926.,00 Cheney Normal Fund
Operations 67 ,060.00 Cheney Normel Fund
Library Building and Eguipment 197,750.00 General Fund
Boilers and Heating Line 27,500.00 General Fund
Paving and Curbing 6,000.00 Cheney Normal Fund
Land 16,000.00 General Fund
Addition to Heating Plant 2,500.00 Cheney Normal Fund
TOTAL $711,736.00

APPOINTMENTS: On recommendation of Mr. Hargreaves the following people were
appointed to the faculty. Miss Bernice Bryan, salary $2,200.00; Mr. John Gange,
salary, $2,000.00; Miss Marjorie Corbit, assistant in the business office, salary
$1,320.00, to be paid out of local funds and Miss Marjorie Burrow, secretary to
the director of the training school and teacher of sixth grade typing, salary
$1,080.00.

LEAVE OF ABSENCE: Miss Mary Porters reques t for a leave of absence from October
lst to January lst without pay was granted.

The meeting adjourned at 10:55,

Chairman, Board of Trustees
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ADMINTSTRATTION & OFFICES

Hargreaves, R. Te

Stronach, H. N.
Wallace, George
Nelson, Eunice

Craig, George E.

Melde, Naomi
Quinn, Gladys
Olson, Leona
Righards, Isabel
Persons, lMargie
Burrows, Marjorie

HEATING PLANT:

Moore, David

Hathaway, (laude

Werren, Fred
INFIRMARY 2

Craney, Emily J.
JANTITORS:

Pearce, G. He
Billesbach, P. A.

SHOPS:
Blomguist, Axel
NIGHTWATCH:
Gilbert, John
GROUNDS s
Tobler, Emil
Porter, A. J.
Tompking, Joe
PRINTING: -
Hochtritt, R. J.
LIBRARY:

Blair, H. M.
Barton, Mary

Before
Cut

6,750,00

3,750.00
2,900.00
5,100,00
3,500.00

2,000.00
1,800.00
1,600.00

1,%80.00
1,320.00

2,000,00
1,500.00

2,200,00

1,700.00
1,3%00.00

1,%20.00

600.00

1,900.00
1,520.00
1,100.00

2,200.00

2,600.00
1,800.09

After
Cut

5,000.00

2,820.00
2,175.00
2,325,00
2,625,008

1,500.00
1,440.00
1,260.00
1,200.00
1,200.00

1,500.00
1,200.00
560,00

2,000,00

1,400.00
1,080.00

1,200,00

600,00

1,440.00
1,200.90
1,000.00

1,650.00

1,950.00
1,350.00

Present Salary
Salery 1957-39
5,500.00  6,000,00
5,468,00  3,750,00
2,784.00  2,900,00
3,000,00  3,100.00
3,200.00  3,408.,00
1,440.00  1,560.00
1,920.00  1,920.00
1,500.00  1,560.00
1,%80.00  1,400.00
1,140.00  1,200,00
1,080.00  1,140,00
1,800.00  1,800.00
1,380.00  1,470.00

360,00 400,00
2,000.00  2,180,00
1,600.00  1,680.00
1,225.00  1,275.00
1,520,000  1,440,00

600.00 66000
1,728.00  1,848.00
1,272.00  1,308.00
1,080,00  1,080.00
1,925.00  2,000,00
2,340.00  2,535,00
1,620.00  1,750,00




Haas, Marie
Johnson, Ruth S.

INSTRUCTION:
EDUCATION & PSYCHOLOGY

Williamson, O.
Barber, D. A.
Shinkle, S, F.
Hawk, R. F.
Gange, John

PHYSICAL SCIENCE & MATH:

Freeman, 0. W.
Tallyn, W. H.
Botsford, J. L.
Dahlstrom, R. K.
Ristow, Walter W.

LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE:

Tieje, R. E.

Allen, R. K.
Gruber, John
Holmquist, H. E.
Dickinson, Virginia
Brown, Edith
Hollingshead, Marie
Snyder, Mery

MUSICs

Rowles, Wm. L.
Dayton, D. D.
Lawton, Warian
Goodsell, Evelyn

HISTORY & SOCIAL SCIENCE:

Kingston, C. S.
‘I‘y'].el", Le Ve
ﬁobb, De Ge

APPLIED SCIENCE & ARTS:

Hangate, J. W.
Da.les, Fo Tie
Lane, James S.
Anderson, Louise
Brodnax, Kate

Before
Cut

1,200.00
1,200.00

3,800.00
3,500.,00
2,800,00
3,500.00

3,500.00
2,800,00

4,000,00
2,800,00
2,600.00
3,200.00
2,600,00
2,800,00
2,400.00
2,000,00

3,500.00
2,400,00
1,500.00
2,400,00

4,500.00
3,000,00
2,800,00

4,000,00
5,000.00
2,950.00
2,700.00
2,600,00

After
Cut

1,140.00
1,140.00

2,850,00
2,625,00
2,100.00
2,475,00

2,625.,00
2,100,900
1,800.00
2,400,00

2,200.00

3,000.00
2,100.00
1,950,00
2,400.00
1,950.00
1,950.00
1,800.00
1,500.00

2,625.00
1,800.00
1,125.00
1,800.00

3,375.00
2,250,00
2,100.00

3,000.00

2,250.00
2,220.00
2,025.00
1,950,00

Present Salary
Salary 193737
1,400,200 1,500.00
1,320.00 1,320,00
3,420.00 3,700.00
3,200,00 5,408,.00
2,450.00 2,500,000
3,000.00 3,216,00
2,000,00 2,200,00
3,500.00 35750.00
2,520.00 2,700.00
2,300.00 2,900.,00
2,100.,00 £,300,00
25000.00 2,200.00
3,600.00 5,800.00
2,556,00 2,760.00
2,340.00 24555,00
2,820,000 3,100.00
2,340.00 25520.00
2,500.00 24340.,00
2,160.00 2,400,900
2,100.00 2,200.,00
5,350.00 3,450.,00
2,500.00 2,500,.00
1,440,00 1,440,00
2,1680.00 2,220.00
4,000.00 4,375.,00
2, 700,00 2,900.00
2452000 2573000
3,600.00 3,900.00
24700,00 2,900.00
2,658.00 2,875.00
2,430.,00 24630.00
2,500,00 2,500,00



Swerer, Mary G,
Gingrieh, Esther
Wheeler, Virginia

PHY STCAT, EDUCATION & HEALTH:

Woodward, A. C.
Davidson, Florsa
Dustin, Antoinette
Porter, Mary
Reese, W. B.

TRAINING SCHOOL:

Lavin, Leila
Pence, Omer
Dryden, Cecil
Lang, Charlotte
Peterson, Fvelyn
McGrath, Margaret
Stolte, Helen B.
Bryan, Bernice

Before
Cut

3,000.00
2,400.,00
2,700.00

5,600,00
2,700.00
2,220.00
1,800.00
2,600,00

2,400,00
3,200.00
2,600.00
2,600.00
2,500.00
2,400.00
2,400.00
2,400.00

Summer School Teachers and Substitutes

Kindergarten Teacher
Musie Teacher

Part Time Home Economic Teacher

Janitor
Carpenters Helper .
Part Time Painter

Student help-Extra help, etc.

State Examiner

LOCAL:

Corbit, Marjorie
Fragier, C. M.
Moore, George
Sternitzky, Marie
Wilson, Franeces
Reese, W. B.

1,440,00
3,800, 00
1,500.00
1,200.00
2,800.00

After
Cut

2,250.00
1,800,00
2,025,00

2,700,00
2,025.00
1,665400
1,500,00
2,600,00

1,800.00
2,400,400
1,950.00
1,950.00
1,875.00
1,800.00
2,400.00
1,800.00

Present Salary
Salary 1937-29
2,700.00 2,900.00
2,280,900 2,400,00
2,200,000 24530000
3,240.00 3,500.00
2,400,000 2,600.00
2,000,000 25200.00
1,950,00 2,100.00
2,950.00 1,500,900
2,100,000 2,340,00
2,880.00 3,100,00 -
2,540.00 R535.,00
R 3540600 24535.00
2,340,00 24535.00
2,340,900 25535.00
£,000.00 2,100.00
2,200,00 2,300,900

L AeG, Fodev® T4 ArF 60
2,500.00
2,000.00
2,400,00

900,00
1,200.00
600,00
750.00
@ T
10,200.00
600.00-

s

L, TOSEB G

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES $197,463.00

1,320.00
3,000.00
1,200.00

840.00
2,100.00

1,520.00
3,600,00
1,%80.00
1,080.00
2,500,00

1,4060.00
5,900.00
1,470.00
1,140.00
2,700,00
1,500.00
;11 D88
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